### **Kailash Shipping Services Pvt. Ltd**



Manali New Town, Chennai - 600 103. Tariff w.e.f. 24th September 2025

#### **IMPORT TARIFF**

IMPORT - General Cargo (other than Flat Rack ,Hazardous & Granite)

S.No	Description / Activity	20	Ft	4	0 Ft
1	Handling Charges	Up to 23 MT	Above 23MT	Up to 23 MT	Above 23MT
	Load Out Delivery (Factory De-stuff)				
а	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Lift On Laden, Delivery		10,800	15,200	16,200
	De-stuffing Delivery (CFS De-stuff)				
b	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Destuffing, loading of cargo, Lift On Empty Container	10,900	11,800	16,200	17,950
	For Crane Handling & Additional Forklift *		Extra Charg	es Applicable	

# IMPORT -ODC Cargo on Flat rack /Hazardous Cargo Container/Open Top Container (when Carried on a Semi Low Bed or a Low Bed Trailer)

1.1	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Lift On Laden, Delivery (Factory Destuff)				
а	Handling Charges	9,100 15,825			
b	<b>Transportation Charges:</b> The rate fixed in the tariff for overhead height up to 3" to 4" for ODC / FT and for more than overhead height 4" rates will be fixed case to case based on the size / height of the cargo / container as per rates availability in the market.	25,000	25,000		
С	PO Escort Charges * (On case-to-case basis)	2,750	2,750		
d	For Crane Handling & Additional Forklift & Low Bed Trailers Charges will be charged Extra in case it is more than 3 FT top of the Container *	Extra Charges Applicable			
1.2	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET Customs Examination & Inspection, Destuffing,				
а	Handling Charges	10,600 1			
b	<b>Transportation Charges:</b> The rate fixed in the tariff for overhead height up to 3" to 4" for ODC / FT and for more than overhead height 4" rates will be fixed case to case basis based on the size / height of the cargo / container as per rates availability in the market.	25,000	25,000		
С	PO Escort Charges * (On case-to-case basis)	2,750	2,750		
d	For Crane Handling & Additional Forklift & Low Bed Trailers Charges will be charged Extra in case it is more than 3 FT top of the Container *	Extra Charges Applicable			

1.3	IMPORT - For Reefer Container with Genset Mounted Ve	ehicle			
а	Handling Charges - (Factory De-stuff)- Normal Trailer	9,900	10,800	15,200	16,200
b	Handling Charges - (CFS De-stuff) - Normal Trailer	10,900	11,800	16,200	17,950
С	Transportation Charges with Genset Mounted Vehicle (Additional)	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
d	Reefer Plugging Electric Charges	Rs.2000/- Per Shift (8 Hours)			
е	Reefer Monitoring Charges	Rs.750/- Per Shift (8 Hours)			
f	Reefer PTI ( Pre Trip Inspection) Charges		550		1,100
g	For Crane Handling & Additional Forklift *	Extra Charges Applicable			

### **Kailash Shipping Services Pvt. Ltd**



Manali New Town, Chennai - 600 103. Tariff w.e.f. 24th September 2025

IMPORT - Scrap

1.5

### **IMPORT TARIFF**

1.4	IMPORT - Hazardous Cargo				
	Description/Activity	20	) Ft	4	0 Ft
		Up to 23 MT	Above 23MT	Up to 23 MT	Above 23MT
	Load Out Delivery (Factory De-stuff)	_			
а	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Lift On Laden, Delivery		13,250	18,500	19,750
	De-stuffing Delivery (CFS De-stuff)				
b	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Destuffing, loading of cargo, Lift On Empty Container	13 375	14,500	19,750	21,938
С	For Crane Handling & Additional Forklift *		Extra Chard	es Applicable	'

	Description / Activity	20	Ft	4	0 Ft
		Up to 23 MT	Above 23MT	Up to 23 MT	Above 23MT
	Load Out Delivery (Factory De-stuff)				
а	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Lift On Laden, Delivery		11,530	15,700	16,900
	De-stuffing Delivery (CFS De-stuff)				
b	Transport of Laden Containers from CCTL/CITPL/KAT/AET to CFS, Lift Off Laden, Grounding the container for Customs Examination & Inspection, Destuffing, loading of cargo, Lift On Empty Container		12,800	17,200	18,950
С	For Crane Handling & Additional Forklift *		Extra Charg	es Applicable	

2	Ground Rent for Import Laden( Per Day)				
	Storage Slab:	General Cargo		En-Block & DPD En- Block Movements	
		20'	40'	20'	40'
	1st to 2nd day	FREE	FREE	1,450	2,900
	3rd to 7th day	800	1,600	2,000	4,000
	08th to 12th day	1,000	2,000	3,200	6,400
	13th to 18th day	1,600	3,200	4,000	8,000
	19th to 30th day	2,000	4,000	5,000	10,000
	31st to 60th day	2,500	5,000	6,500	13,000
	61st to 75th Day	3,250	6,500	8,000	16,000
	76th to 90th Day	4,000	8,000	10,000	20,000
	91st to 120th Day	5,000	10,000	12,000	24,000
	121 onwards	6,000	12,000	12,000	24,000
	Haz/Reefer cargo(As a % of General Cargo)	125%	125%	125%	125%
	ODC Cargo, Flat Rack & Open Top Container	200%	200%	200%	200%
	Destuffed Cargo Storage ( open Yard)	125%	125%	125%	125%
	Surcharge for Late clearance after 60 Days	10%	10%	10%	10%

## **Kailash Shipping Services Pvt. Ltd**



Manali New Town, Chennai - 600 103. Tariff w.e.f. 24th September 2025

### **IMPORT TARIFF**

3	Additional Charges	20 Ft	40 Ft
a	Weighment Charges	200	200
b	Inter Carting of Containers within the CFS	1500	3000
C	Cargo Destuffed for Customs Examination - Less than 25%	1000	2000
d	Cargo Destuffed for Customs Examination - More than 25%	1800	3600
e	Energy surcharge	500	1000
f	Fuel Surcharge	450	900
g	Increase in PNR Movement Charges	2250	4350
	Increase in PNR Movement Charges - TOA Transport Hike		1000
h	(Increased based on the outcome of Transport strike w.e.f.		
"	22nd Sep'19 for all 20'ft Containers	1000	0
i	Container survey Charges	200	200
	Documentation Charges	300	300
<u> </u>	Insurance Charges	450	900
<del>-                                    </del>	RFID Charges	125	250
-	Seal Charges	50	50
m	Trade Liability	100	200
n	Trade Liability	100	200
	Canaval Charges (Casa to Casa hasia)	Г	T
4	General Charges (Case to Case basis)	500	1000
а	Empty Container Usage Charges (Per Day)	500	1000
b	Destuffed Empty Container Storage Charges (2 Free		
	Day's), Charges from 03rd Day Onwards	100	200
С	Auction Cargo Valuation & Documentation	9000	15000
d	Trailer Detention Charges	500	1000
е	Scanning Charges	1000	1000
f	SSR Charges	1000	1500
g	Laden Container Lift On	750	1250
h	Laden Container Lift Off	750	1250
<u> </u>	Empty Container Lift On	350	700
j	Empty Container Lift Off	350	700
k	Equipment Hire Charges (Minimum 2 Hours)		
ı	(i) Forklift- 3 Tons Capacity	Rs. 1000/-for 2 hours & for	every additional Hour Rs.750
	(ii) Forklift- 5 Tons Capacity	Rs. 1500/-for 2 hours & for	every additional Hour Rs.1000
	(iiI) Crane- 12 Tons Capacity	Rs. 2500/-for 2 hours & for	every additional Hour Rs.1250
	(iil) Reach Stacker- 40 Tons Capacity		every additional Hour Rs.1500
	(III) Nederl Glacker- 40 Tollo Gapacity	14s. 3300/-101 2 110u1s & 101	every additional Flodi 13. 1500
	Costian 40 Handling Charges		T
5	Section 49 Handling Charges		
		_ ],,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
а	Handling Charges (Loading & unloading) - Manual	2400	4200
b	Handling Charges (Loading & unloading) - Mechanical	4200	6000
С	Storage Charges (Destuffed in WHS)	Rs.120 per	Sq. Mtr. per Day
d	Storage Charges (Destuffed in Container)		
	Day 1 to 30 days (Per Day)	1000	2000
	Day 31 to 60 days (Per Day)	2000	4000
	From Day 61 days (Per Day)	3500	7000
e f	Insurance Charges (Destuffed in WHS) Insurance Charges (Container)	Rs.24 per 5 450	Sq. Mtr. per week 900

Note: GST and Other Statutory Charges, as applicable will be extra